#### THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSION

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

#### Monday, March 24, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, March 24, 2025 9:00 a.m. to Noon and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Polk County Courthouse.

### AGENDA TOPIC

### **PAY INVOICES**

#### Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 03/21/25 At 12:30 p.m.

#### THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSION

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

#### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

#### Tuesday, March 25, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, March 25, 2025 9:00 a.m. to Noon and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Polk County Courthouse.

### AGENDA TOPIC

### **PAY INVOICES**

### PAYROLL

### 1:30 – Kenny Ashlock, Vacate a road

#### Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 03/21/2025 At 12:30 p.m.

THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSION

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

# TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

### Friday, March 28, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, March 28, 2025 9:00 a.m. to Noon at the Polk County Courthouse.

# AGENDA TOPIC

# **PAY INVOICES**

9:30 – Cold Mix Bid

10:00 - Road Oil Bid

# 10:30 – Vehicle Bid

# Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 03/21/2025 At 12:30 p.m.